ADM1270CP-EVALZ/
ADM1270RQ-EVALZ User Guide
UG-760
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the ADM1270 High Voltage Input Protection Device
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. A | Page 1 of 12
FEATURES

UG-760 ADM1270CP-EVALZ/ADM1270RQ-EVALZ User Guide
Rev. A | Page 12 of 12
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 2.
Qty Designator Description Manufacturer/Vendor Part Number
1 U1 ADM1270CP or ADM1270RQ Analog Devices, Inc. ADM1270ACPZ-R7 or
ADM1270ARQZ-R7
1 C1 Capacitor, MLCC, 1 μF, 25 V, 0805, X5R Murata (or equivalent) GRM216R61E105KA12
2 C2, C3 Capacitor, MLCC, 100 nF, 25 V, 0805, X7R Murata (or equivalent) GRM21BR71E104KA01
2 J1, J2 Header, single, straight, 2 pins Sullins Connector Solutions PEC02SAAN
5 R1, R8, R10 to R12 Resistor, 332 kΩ, 1%, 0805 case Vishay Dale CRCW0805332KFKEA
1 R2 Resistor, 33.2 kΩ, 1%, 0805 case Vishay Dale CRCW080533K2FKEA
1 R3 Resistor, 10 kΩ, 1%, 0805 case Vishay Dale CRCW080510K0FKEA
2 R4, R5 Resistor, 100 kΩ, 1%, 0805 case Vishay Dale CRCW0805100KFKEA
1 R6 Resistor, 0.10 Ω, 1%, 2512 case Vishay Precision Group CSM2512
1 R7 Resistor, 4.75 kΩ, 1%, 0805 case Vishay Dale CRCW08054K75FKEA
1 R9 Resistor, 20 kΩ, 1%, 0805 case Vishay Dale CRCW080520K0FKEA
1 Q1 FDS9958 dual P-channel MOSFET, −60 V/−2.9 A, 105 mΩ Fairchild FDS9958
ESD Caution
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Charged devices and circuit boards can discharge without detection. Although this product features patented or proprietary protection
circuitry, damage may occur on devices subjected to high energy ESD. Therefore, proper ESD precautions should be taken to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.